Cisco 8800 Series Routers Overview
Table 1: Feature History Table
DescriptionRelease InformationHardware
This release introduces Cisco 8804,
a 4-slot 10 RU (rack unit) modular
router that provides 57.6 Tbps of
network bandwidth. For more
information, see the Cisco 8800

Figure 1: 88-LC0-34H14FH and 88-LC0-34H14FH-O Line Card
Table 9: Port Description
DescriptionPort Color
Fourteen 400 GbE QSFP-DD ports. These ports support 4x100 GbE, 2x100 GbE, and
4x10/25 GbE breakout.
Blue
Eighteen 100 GbE QSFP28 ports. These ports support 4x10/25 GbE breakout.Green
Sixteen 100 GbE QSFP28 MACsec-capable ports. These ports support 4x10/25 GbE
breakout.
Yellow
Route Processor Card Overview
Table 10: Feature History Table
DescriptionRelease InformationHardware
This release introduces support for
a new route processor card,
8800-RP2, on Cisco 8800 Series
routers. It provides a capacity of
8-core x86 CPU at 2.7GHz with
64GBRAM. Formore information,
see the Cisco 8800 section in the
Datasheet here.
Release 7.11.1Route Processor Card 8800-RP2
Route Processor cards (8800-RP and 8800-RP2) manage all routing operations on the Cisco 8800 Series
Routers.
Cisco 8800 Series Routers Overview
7
Cisco 8800 Series Routers Overview

9Console RS-232 Serial Port RJ453
1.0/2.3 50 ohm connector for 10 MHz,
input, and output
10USB Port Type-A.4
USB Port Type-B. Port A gets detected
ahead of Port B.
11Top: Management Ethernet
(10/100/1000-Mbps) RJ-45 (Copper)
Port LAN.
5
SyncE BITS/DTI/J.2116
Fabric Card Overview
Table 11: Feature History Table
DescriptionReleaseFeature Name
The Cisco 8808 modular chassis supports the
Cisco 8808 fabric card (8808-FC1-G).
The 8808-FC1-G fabric card is based on Silicon
One G100 ASIC operating in the fabric engine
mode. The 8808-FC1-G fabric card provides
35.4 Tbps of switching capacity per line card.
The fabric card supports 8FC and 5FC modes.
Release 7.11.18808-FC1-G Fabric Card based
on G100 Silicon Chip
The Cisco 8804 modular chassis supports the
Cisco 8804 fabric card (8804-FC0).
The 8804-FC0 fabric card is Q200 silicon
chip-based providing 9.6 Tbps. The fabric card
supports 8FC and 5FC modes.
Release 7.3.168804-FC0 Fabric Card based on
Q200 Silicon Chip
The Cisco 8818 modular chassis supports the
Cisco 8818 fabric card (8818-FC0).
The 8818-FC0 fabric card is Q200 silicon
chip-based providing 43.2 Tbps. The fabric card
supports 8FC and 5FC modes.
Release 7.3.168818-FC0 Fabric Card based on
Q200 Silicon Chip
The Cisco 8808 modular chassis supports the
Cisco 8808 fabric card (8808-FC0).
The 8808-FC0 fabric card is Q200 silicon
chip-based providing 21.6 Tbps. The fabric card
supports 8FC and 5FC modes.
Release 7.3.158808-FC0 Fabric Card based on
Q200 Silicon Chip
Cisco 8800 Series Routers Overview
9
Cisco 8800 Series Routers Overview
Fabric Card Overview
The Cisco 8800 series routers are powered by the Cisco Silicon One Q200 and Q100 series processors.
Cisco 8800 Series Routers support the following Q100 Silicon based fabric cards:
• 8818-FC—Cisco 8818 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon
• 8812-FC—Cisco 8812 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon
• 8808-FC—Cisco 8808 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon
Cisco 8800 Series Routers support the following Q200 Silicon based fabric cards:
• 8804-FC0—Cisco 8804 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon
• 8808-FC0—Cisco 8808 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon
• 8818-FC0—Cisco 8818 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon